With new management company is going into major transformation in current and 

coming financial years and will explore new markets and business opportunities as per the Main 
objects of the Company. 

9. SHARE CAPITAL 

As on 31st March, 2025, the Authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 3,20,00,000/‐ (Rupees 

Three Crore Twenty Lakh only) divided into 32,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs) Equity Shares 
of Rs 10/‐ (Rupees Ten only) each; and Issued, Subscribed and Paid up share capital of the 

Company is Rs. 3,15,24,000/‐ (Rupees Three Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand only) 

divided into 31,52,400 (Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Four Hundread only) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/‐ (Rupees Ten only) each. The Company has only one class of equity shares 
having at par value of Rs. 10/‐ per share. Each holder of equity shares entitled to one vote per